
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, NS-G
MUMBAI CUSTOMS ZONE-II

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA,
TAL:- URAN, DIST : RAIGAD. PIN – 400 707.

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 172 /2016

Corrigendum

Sub.: Corrigendum to public notice no. 166/2016 regarding Mail ID.

Kindly refer to Public Notice No 166/2016 dated 05.12.16. In this connection, the

para i of the notice should be read as under:

Concerned shipping line, should mail, the application as a spreadsheet attachment

for Rotation number in format prescribed at Annexure “A” to this facility notice to

email ID rotn.jawaharcustoms@gov.in

Above mail ID is working now, as such shipping lines are hereby requested to avail

facility in light of PN 166/2016 dated 05.12.2016 available at above mail ID.

Sd/-
(SUBHASH AGRAWAL)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS-NS-G

F. No. S/6-Gen-315/2016-17 D Node (X)
Dated: 13.12.2016

To:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone-II, JNCH for information.

2. The Pr. Commissioner of Customs, NS-1, JNCH

3. The Commissioner of Customs, NS-G/ NS-II / NS-III/ NS-IV / NS-V, JNCH

4. All Additional / Joint Commissioner of Customs, JNCH

5. All Deputy / Assistant Commissioner of Customs, JNCH

6. All Sections / Groups of NS-G, NS-I, NS-II / NS-III/ NS-IV / NS-V, JNCH

7. Mumbai and Nhava Sheva Ship Agents Association (MANSSAA)

8. AC/DC, EDI for uploading on JNCH website


